provide the County with a copy of a certificate of insurance with the following requirements:  

a) Worker’s compensation in accordance with Nevada law or evidence from the Nevada 
Division of Industrial Relations that Owner is exempt from such requirement; 

b) Fire insurance with extended coverage with policy limits of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000).  County shall not be liable for injury or damages to the Property or any 
property or fixtures by fire or other casualty so covered by this type of insurance, no matter 
how caused, it being understood that in case of damage, Owner shall look solely to the

[...]

County with a copy of a certificate of insurance with the following requirements:  

a) Worker’s compensation in accordance with Nevada law or evidence from the Nevada 
Division of Industrial Relations that Owner is exempt from such requirement. 

b) Fire insurance with extended coverage with policy limits of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000).  County shall not be liable for injury or damages to the Property or any 
property or fixtures by fire or other casualty so covered by this type of insurance, no matter 
how caused, it being understood that in case of damage, Owner shall look solely to the